

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(C) No.2764 of 2020**

Laxman Singh

.... .. Petitioner

**-Versus-**

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.... .. Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner

: Mrs. Purna Jhunjhunwala, Adv.

For the Respondents

: Mr. Sanket Khanna, A.C to AAG.V

**06/Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024**

1. In spite of valid service of notice upon the respondent No.5, nobody has appeared on his behalf.
2. The paragraph No.8 of the order dated 19.06.2024 reads as under:-  
"8. In the meantime, the respondentno.4 shall provide the certified copy of the order 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2017 to the petitioner, if the requisition of the same is pending before him and shall also verify the contents of the said order, which has been annexed as Annexure-6 to the writ petition.
3. It is made clear that either order dated 19.06.2024 should be complied with or the respondent No.4 i.e., Circle Officer, Chas shall remain physically present before this Court.
4. Accordingly, put up this case on 10.09.2024.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**