

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (C) No. 2764 of 2020

Laxman Singh

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

State of Jharkhand through Deputy Commissioner & Ors.

... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM :SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Kumar Sah, Advocate

For the respondent(s) : Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Advocate

.....

13/07.05.2026:

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that substituted respondent no. 5(i) has died.
2. In view of the said submission, an affidavit in this regard must be filed by the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Other substituted respondents i.e. respondent no 5(ii) to 5(iv) are directed to file counter affidavit as no counter affidavit has been filed by the original respondent no. 5.
4. List this case after summer vacations.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)